

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	83749	Version:	1	Name:	Approving Park Commission Present Member and Resident Appointments to the Subcommittees of the Board of Park Commissioners	
Туре:	Appointment			Status:	In Committee	
File created:	5/30/2024			In control:	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	
On agenda:				Final action:	6/18/2024	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:		
Title:	Approving Park Commission Present Member and Resident Appointments to the Subcommittees of the Board of Park Commissioners					
Sponsors:						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm under suspension of MGO 2.055 (14 votes required)	Pass
6/12/2024	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO CONFIRM UNDER SUSPENSION OF MGO 2.055 - MISC. ITEMS	Pass

Title

Approving Park Commission Present Member and Resident Appointments to the Subcommittees of the Board of Park Commissioners

Body

Facilities Programs & Fees Subcommittee:

Amber Wiza (District 12) - reappoint to the position of Resident Representative of the Facilities, Programs and Fees Subcommittee.

TERM EXPIRES: 4/30/27

Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee:

Kelly Kearns (District 30) - reappoint to the position of President Appointee of the Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee. TERM EXPIRES: 4/30/27